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Nevada’s Unemployment Rate Slightly Increases in March to 9.7 Percent

In March, the seasonally adjusted unemployment rate in Nevada rose to 9.7 percent, up from 9.6 percent in February. The
rise in the unemployment rate ended 20 months of the rate either declining or holding steady, said Bill Anderson, chief
economist for Nevada’s Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation (DETR). As for the state’s three metro
areas, Las Vegas’ rate remained at 9.8 percent, down from 11.7 percent a year ago. The Reno/Sparks area unemployment
rate slightly decreased from 10.1 percent in February to 10 percent in March. Carson City’s rate dropped slightly from
10.7 percent in February, to 10.6 percent, but continues to have the highest rate of all the metro areas. However, it is down
considerably from 12.2 percent a year ago.

“Nevada’s economy has been improving, and overall, I'm pleased with the general direction of the State's labor market,”
Governor Brian Sandoval said. “So far this year unemployment is down roughly two percent, and preliminary estimates
show that we have created 25,000 more jobs to date than we had at this point last year. However, the slight uptick in the
jobless rate in March underscores that our recovery remains fragile and we must continue our efforts to strengthen and
diversify our State's economy.”

Over the year, the unemployment rate has dropped from 11.6 percent in March of 2012, and unemployment is down by
28,000 to 132,900 this month. The slight increase in the unemployment rate for March is attributable to changes in the
employment picture, Anderson said.

Total nonagricultural employment in Nevada declined by an estimated 2,900 jobs (seasonally adjusted) in March, which
follows a revised loss of 4,100 jobs in February. Typically, March non-farm job levels expand by about 7,300 relative to
the prior month. This year, however, just 4,400 jobs were added, resulting in the seasonally adjusted decline.

“So far this year, job growth appears to be slowing a bit after exceeding expectations in the second half of 2012,”
Anderson said. “Still, year-over-year comparisons show Nevada growing at a 2.3 percent rate, or 25,500 jobs, relative to
the first three months of last year. Despite the decline in non-farm payroll jobs and a slight increase in the unemployment
rate, nearly all over-the-year comparisons are evidence of an ongoing mild recovery in Nevada’s labor market.”

-
Visit us http://www.nevadaworkforce.com and Follow us on Twitter: http://www.twitter.com/NVIabormarket

r NEVADA DETR is comprised of the Employment Security Division, Equal Rights
DETR ]ObLOIl nect Commission, Rehabilitation Division, the Information Development and
Processing Division and the Research and Analysis Bureau. DETR works
in partnership with the Nevada JobConnect System to provide training
and job placement services to job seekers and to assist employers in
hiring practices.
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Available evidence suggests that
Nevada’s labor market began its
long climb out of the recession’s

impacts right around the beginning of

2011. While March’s results suggest
some sideways movement, now is a
good time to take stock of Nevada’s
relative showing of late, whether
measured over time or against other
states.

Barometers of underlying trends in
unemployment insurance activity are
encouraging. Initial claims have
fallen in 37 of the past 40 months.
More specifically, 15,400 claims
were filed in March, the second-
lowest level in the past five years.
March’s results are actually 7.6
percent below the monthly average
over the past ten years. Similarly,
other measures of unemployment
activity (exhaustions, weeks

nation. At the height of the
recession, the Silver State had the
most pronounced job losses. In
2011, however, Nevada’s private
sector job base grew faster than 13
other states. Through the first three
quarters of 2012, growth was
stronger than in 21 other states.
(This is based off Quarterly Census
of Employment and Wages
information, and represents a
“complete count” of Nevada jobs
covered by unemployment
insurance. Itis not as timely as the
monthly estimates from the Current
Employment Statistics Program that
will be discussed below.) In fact, in
September of last year, private
sector job growth was stronger than
in 33 other states, relative to
September 2011, suggesting that our
relative performance strengthened

paid, continued claims, and
first payments) also remain
lower than their recent

Unemployment Rate: Nevadavs. the U.S.
(seasonally adjusted)

historical averages. 16%
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Since job growth turned 12%
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as the year unfolded.

More so than any other indicator,
considerable attention is typically
paid to the unemployment rate.
Recent declines in Nevada’s
unemployment rate have been the
strongest in the nation, by a
considerable margin. Specifically,
original estimates suggest that
February’s year-over-year decline in
the jobless rate came in at 2.2
percentage points. The next most-
pronounced decline was 1.3 points,
recorded by three other states:
Florida, Idaho, and Rhode Island.

In March, the seasonally adjusted
unemployment rate in Nevada rose

unemployment rate declines in
March. Three counties saw no
change in the rate, while another
saw the jobless rate barely tick up.
As has been the case for the past
several years, the lowest
unemployment rates continue to be
found in rural Nevada, especially in
those regions where mining has a
heavy presence. Through the first
three months of the year, the lowest
rates are in Esmeralda, Lander,
Humboldt, Elko, and Eureka. The
highest are in Lyon and Mineral.

As for the State’s three major metro
areas, Las Vegas is home to a
single-digit (9.8 percent) jobless rate
for the second consecutive month in
March. This translates into

County Unemployment Rates
(year-to-date)

a 1.9 percentage point
decline relative to a year
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ago. Inthe Reno/Sparks
region, March’s ten percent
rate represents a 1.8 point
decline from a year ago.
Carson City remains home
to the highest metro area
jobless rate, at 10.6 percent,
but it is still down noticeably
from a year ago, when it
measured 12.2 percent.*
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to 9.7 percent, up from 9.6 percent in
February. The uptick in the
unemployment rate ended 20
months of the rate either declining or
holding steady. Over the year, the
unemployment rate has dropped
from 11.6 percent in March of 2012,
and unemployment is down by
28,000 to 132,900 this month.

All told, 13 of the State’s 17 counties
registered year-over-year

Monthly job changes worked
against the unemployment
rate this month. Total
nonagricultural employment in
Nevada declined by an estimated
2,900 jobs in March, seasonally

! Unemployment rates for the State’s
metropolitan areas and counties reported here
are not adjusted for seasonality. Hence,
comparisons to the State’s seasonally adjusted
rate should be avoided. Legitimate comparisons,
however, can be made to the State’'s unadjusted
rate — 9.8 percent in March, unchanged from
February and down from 11.6 percent in March
2012.



adjusted. This comes on
the heels of a revised loss of
4,100 jobs in February.
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appears to be slowing a bit
after exceeding
expectations in the second half of
2012. Still, year-over-year
comparisons show Nevada growing
at a 2.3 percent rate, or 25,500 jobs,
relative to the first three months of
last year. Nationally jobs grew by 1.6
percent in the first quarter compared
to a year ago. More specifically,
initial estimates for February found
that just ten states had a faster
annualized job growth rate than
Nevada.

Goods producing industries are
showing decent year-over-year
growth rates, adding 5.2 percent
more jobs in the first quarter
compared to the same period in
2012, a gain of 5,300. Yet, like other
barometers, growth appears to be
showing some signs of slowing. A

loss of 1,200 jobs was posted in
March after a small increase (+200)
in February. Construction
employment contracted by 1,000
jobs, mining lost 200 jobs, and
manufacturing employment did not
change from February to March,
following seasonal adjustment.

Nevada’s top three growth industries
on a year-over-year basis are
mining/logging (+8.9 percent through
the first quarter of the year),
construction (+6.8 percent), and
financial activities (+4.7 percent).
Each exceeds their respective
national growth rates, which are 2.5
percent, 2.7 percent, and 1.3
percent, respectively. Itis
reassuring to see that two of the
hardest hit industries during the
recession, construction and financial
activities, are rebounding.

Nevada and Sub-State Nonfarm Jobs: Feb. - Mar. Change In fact, one sub-sector of

Expected
Unadjusted Seasonal
Change Movement

Seasonally
Adjusted

financial activities, real
estate/rental/leasing,
change | recorded a year-over-year

Total Nonfarm Jobs 4,400 7,300
Private Sector 3,100 6,600
Public Sector 1,300 700

Las Vegas 4,300 4,800

Reno -300 800

Carson City 200 100

-2,900 growth rate in March of 8.4
So0| percent. As aresult, it

=== overtook a sector in Nevada
-1,100| that was growing steadily

100| throughout the recession




Nevada Nonfarm Job Growth by Industry

(year-to-date; year-over-year)

quarter of 2012 compared to
2011 values, according to
the Federal Housing
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Finance Administration
(FHFA). Most housing
related data are pointing to
a recovery, but some in the
industry are skeptical,
arguing that there may be
“artificial” supply constraints,
thereby driving up prices,
making it difficult to
delineate the difference
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and into the early stages of recovery,
mining, which had a year-over-year
change of 6.6 percent in March.

The real estate/rental/leasing
segment, with a relatively diverse
workforce across gender lines, was
hit hard by the downturn. Itis an
industry in which the ratio of women
workers (46 percent) is about
equivalent to the share of women in
the total workforce (48 percent).
Nevada’'s economic development
efforts have identified key markets in
which Nevada is poised for growth.
Within this sector-driven approach,
only one sector has a female-to-male
ratio greater than one — health and
medical care, where 75 percent of
the workforce is made up of women.
On the other end of the spectrum,
only 14 percent of all jobs in the
mining sector are held by women.
Clean energy (22 percent) and
manufacturing (25 percent) also rank
low on the scale with respect to
female workers. The
tourism/gaming/entertainment sector
is in line with the Statewide ratio.

Sales prices of homes in Nevada
increased by 20 percent in the fourth

increase and policy-driven
impacts.

Looking across the country, though,
prices are increasing in most states.
U.S. home prices rose 5.5 percent
from the fourth quarter of 2011 to the
fourth quarter of 2012. In the fourth
quarter of 2012, the FHFA State
Home Price Index ranked Nevada as
number two in the yearly change of
the price index. For reference,
Arizona was ranked number one,
beating out Nevada with an increase
of 22 percent. Furthermore, recent
data by local realtor associations
indicate that the spring buying
season is fueling demand and prices
are continuing to ascend.

The only industry that is not growing
is professional/business services,
which has 2,800 fewer jobs in the
first quarter compared to the same
period a year ago. Losses were
recorded in two out of three sub-
sectors: the prof./scientific/tech.
services industry (-1,100); and
admin. & support/waste mgmt. &
remediation services (-1,800).



Employment levels in
Carson City have been
hovering at cyclically low
readings for about 18
months, with an estimated
27,700 jobs in the area in

March. This post-recession Las Vegas

level of employment was

first recorded in the area in Reno

October of 2011 and has
bounced no higher than

28,000 jobs through March Carson €ty

2013. Of the ten major

Metro Area Nonfarm Job Growth
(year-to-date; year-over-year)
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industries in Carson City, all
have had negligible change
in employment levels.

Reno/Sparks seasonally adjusted
employment contracted by 1,100
jobs (-0.6 percent) over-the-month.
Based upon historical trends, job
levels should have increased by
about 800 (not seasonally adjusted),
but actually declined by about 300,
resulting in the seasonally adjusted
loss. On a year-over-year basis, the
Reno/Sparks area’s private sector is
growing at a one percent rate, or
1,600 new jobs, since the first
quarter of 2012. Construction
employment grew by 7.2 percent and
food services and drinking places
grew by 3.5 percent, adding 600 and
400 new jobs, respectively, over-the-
year during the first quarter of 2013.

Las Vegas job levels slid by 500 (-
0.1 percent) over-the-month. On a
year-over-year basis, the private
sector in Las Vegas is up 2.1
percent, or 14,900 jobs through the
first three months of 2013. Of the
ten super-sectors in the Vegas
economy, all are up except
education/health services, which fell
by 200 jobs over-the-year. Like the

Statewide trend, the goods
producing sector is up, gaining a
healthy four percent (+2,200 jobs),
led by gains in construction.

Nevada’'s economic improvement is
also evident in long-term
unemployment trends. Over the
course of the downturn, the number
of people out of work for an
extended period of time rose to
record highs in Nevada. (The
Bureau of Labor Statistics defines
long-term unemployment as those
out of work for 27 weeks or more.)
In 2011, the number of jobless
Nevadans falling into this category
averaged approximately 90,000 per
month, about 52 percent of all of
those without a job. At its peak, the
level of long-term unemployment
was more than ten times greater
than in 2007.

With consistent year-over-year
improvements, the long-term
unemployed cohort has begun
descending at a faster rate.
Specifically, during the 12 months
ending in March, 67,000 out of
148,500 jobless Nevadans are long-
term unemployed (a share of about




45 percent). For comparison, the
2006 and 2007 readings had
averages of just 12 percent and 13
percent, respectively.

To further understand the
unemployment picture, national
unemployment rates in the private
sector versus the government sector
are explored this month.
Government workers historically
have had very low unemployment
rates compared to other industries.
Furthermore, during the recent
recession, the private sector jobless
rate peaked prior to that for the
public sector. Since reaching those
peaks, the public/private gap has
narrowed. At the height of the
recession, the private sector
unemployment rate exceeded that
for government workers by more
than seven percentage points.

Currently, the gap is about four
points.

Despite the decline in non-farm
payroll jobs and a slight uptick in the
unemployment rate, nearly all over-
the-year comparisons are evidence
of an ongoing mild recovery in
Nevada’s labor market. Additionally,
one of the broadest measures of
overall economic activity is also
pointing to noticeable improvement.
Following a recession-induced
decline in 2009, personal income
has increased in every year since.
Specifically, 2012 brought with it a
2.4 percent income gain. In each of
the past two years, national gains
have exceeded Nevada’s increases
by about one percentage point. Prior
to the recession, Nevada’'s growth
was considerably stronger than in
the nation as a whole.



Nevada

Employment &
Unemployment

Estimates for March 2013

Unemployment Rates:
Nevada Statewide 9.7%

(Seasonally Adjusted)

Las Vegas-Paradise MSA 9.8%

Reno-Sparks MSA 10.0%

Carson City MSA 10.6%
Elko Micropolitan Area 5.9%

United States 7.6%

(Seasonally Adjusted)

California (Feb) 9.6%

(Seasonally Adjusted)

Employment estimates are produced by the Current Employment Statistics program.
Labor Force estimates are produced by the Local Area Unemployment Statistics program

Research and Analysis Bureau, Nevada Department of Employment, Training and Rehabilitation
operates these programs in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

Telephone (775) 684-0450



Nevada Labor Force and Unemployment

Estimates In Thousands

MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013

LABOR FORCE SUMMARY

NEVADA STATEWIDE Seasonally Adjusted
TOTAL LABOR FORCE

1374.3

1384.8

-10.5

-0.8%

13725

UNEMPLOYMENT 132.9 160.9 -28.0 -17.4% 132.0
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 9.7% 116% e e 9.6%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 1241.4 1223.9 17.5 1.4% 1240.5
NEVADA STATEWIDE
TOTAL LABOR FORCE 1372.6 1381.8 9.2 -0.7% 1376.9
UNEMPLOYMENT 134.6 160.9 -26.3 -16.3% 135.1
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 9.8% 11.6% - e 9.8%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 1238.0 1220.9 17.1 1.4% 1241.8
Las Vegas-Paradise MSA Includes Clark County
TOTAL LABOR FORCE 992.4 995.1 2.7 -0.3% 994.5
UNEMPLOYMENT 97.1 116.7 -19.6 -16.8% 97.1
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 9.8% 11.7% e e 9.8%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 895.3 878.4 16.9 1.9% 897.4

Reno-Sparks MSA Includes Washoe and Storey Counties
223.8

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 221.4 223.8 -2.4 -1.1%
UNEMPLOYMENT 22.1 26.3 -4.2 -16.0% 22.6
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 10.0% 11.8% - e 10.1%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 199.3 197.5 1.8 0.9% 201.2

Carson City MSA
. -2.5% 27.6

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 27.4 28.1 -0.7
UNEMPLOYMENT 2.9 3.4 -0.5 -14.7% 3.0
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 10.6% 12.2% - e 10.7%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 24.5 24.7 -0.2 -0.8% 24.6

TOTAL LABOR FORCE

31.7

31.6

0.1

Elko Micropolitan Area Includes Elko and Eureka Counties

0.3%

UNEMPLOYMENT 1.9 2.0 -0.1 -5.0% 1.8
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 5.9% 6.4% - e 5.8%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 29.8 29.6 0.2 0.7% 29.8

31.6

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA

1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

Information compiled by DETR's Research & Analysis Bureau



Seasonally Adjusted Establishment Based Industrial Employment

Nevada Statewide

(Estimates In Thousands)

MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013

Total All Industries 1156.2 1137.0 19.2 1.7% 1159.1

Natural Resources & Mining 16.2 15.2 0] 6.6% 16.4
Construction 52.9 51.4 1.5 2.9% 53.9

Manufacturing 39.6 39.0 0.6 1.5% 39.6
Durable Goods

Non-durable Goods 14.6 13.9 0.7 5.0% 14.5
Trade, Transportation & Utilities .

Wholesale 34.0 32.6 14 4.3% 34.1

Retail 133.8 131.6 2.2 1.7% 134.4

Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 54.0 52.8 1.2 2.3% 54.5
Financial Activities 0

Finance and Insurance 31.6 30.7 0.9 2.9% 311

Real Estate & Rental Leasing 24.6 22.7 1.9 8.4% 23.7

Professional, Scientific and Technical 45.7 47.4 -1.7 -3.6% 46.6

Management of Companies 19.4 19.5 -0.1 -0.5% 19.6

Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 74.6 76.4 -1.8 -2.4% 76.1
Education and Health Services .

Educational Services 9.2 9.8 -0.6 -6.1% 9.3

Health Care and Social Assistance 100.3 96.4 3.9 4.0% 99.4
Leisure and Hospitality 0

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 27.0 26.6 0.4 1.5% 27.0

Accommaodation and Food Service 296.1 290.5 5.6 1.9% 296.3

Other Services

Government 148.9

Federal 18.2 17.9 03 1.7% 18.2
State 37.2 35.8 1.4 3.9% 36.8
Local 96.0 95.2 0.8 0.8% 95.8

Las Vegas-Paradise MSA

MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013
Total All Industries 833.4 818.0 15.4 1.9% 833.9

Reno/Sparks MSA

MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE 9% CHANGE FEB 2013
Total All Industries 190.9 190.0 0.9 0.5% 192.0

Carson City MSA

MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013

Total All Industries 27.7 27.7 0.0 0.0% 27.6




Nevada Statewide

(Estimates In Thousands)

ESTABLISHMENT BASED INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYMENT MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013
Total All Industries 1152.5 1129.5 23.0 2.0% 1148.1
Goods Producing 106.6 101.8 4.8 4.7% 107.0

Natural Resources & Mining 16.1 15.0 11 7.3% 16.1

Metal Ore Mining 12.1 11.3 0.8 7.1% 12.1
Construction 51.2 48.1 3.1 6.4% 51.7
Construction of Buildings 9.2 8.9 0.3 3.4% 9.4
Specialty Trade Contractors 34.5 32.7 1.8 5.5% 34.3
Manufacturing 39.3 38.7 0.6 1.6% 39.2
Durable Goods 24.8 24.9 -0.1 -0.4% 24.8
Computer & Electronic Products 10.6 10.9 -0.3 -2.8% 10.7
Other Miscellaneous (Includes Slot Mfg.) 7.0 7.1 -0.1 -1.4% 7.0
Non-durable Goods 14.5 13.8 0.7 5.1% 14.4
Services Producing 1.8% 1041.1
Private Service Providing 891.5 875.9 15.6 1.8% 888.0
Trade, Transportation & Utilities 218.4 2139 4.5 2.1% 218.7
Wholesale 33.7 325 1.2 3.7% 33.6
Retail 131.2 129.2 2.0 1.5% 131.4
General Merchandise & Clothing 46.8 46.2 0.6 1.3% 46.8
Food & Beverage Stores 20.1 20.5 -0.4 -2.0% 20.0
Health and Personal Care Stores 7.8 7.3 0.5 6.8% 7.6
Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 53.5 52.2 1.3 2.5% 53.7
Utilities 4.0 4.1 -0.1 -2.4% 4.0
Transportation & Warehousing 49.5 48.1 14 2.9% 49.7
Trucking, Couriers/Messengers, and 21.7 20.6 1.1 5.3% 21.7
Air 6.2 5.8 0.4 6.9% 6.2
Transit and Ground Passenger 14.7 14.1 0.6 4.3% 14.7
Taxi and Limousine Service 10.8 10.7 0.1 0.9% 11.0
Information 12.4 12.5 -0.1 -0.8% 125
Telecommunications 4.2 4.2 0.0 0.0% 4.1
Financial Activities 56.0 53.0 3.0 5.7% 54.7
Finance and Insurance 31.7 30.7 1.0 3.3% 31.2
Credit Intermediation & Related 18.1 17.5 0.6 3.4% 17.9
Real Estate & Rental Leasing 24.3 22.3 2.0 9.0% 235
Professional & Business Services 139.6 142.3 -2.7 -1.9% 140.4
Professional, Scientific and Technical 46.3 48.0 -1.7 -3.5% 46.3
Management of Companies 19.5 19.5 0.0 0.0% 19.5
Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 73.8 74.8 -1.0 -1.3% 74.6
Administrative & Support Services 70.3 71.7 -1.4 -2.0% 711
Employment Services 17.6 19.3 -1.7 -8.8% 17.5
Education and Health Services 109.8 106.5 3.3 3.1% 108.8
Educational Services 9.6 10.3 -0.7 -6.8% 9.6
Health Care and Social Assistance 100.2 96.2 4.0 4.2% 99.2
Ambulatory Health Care Services 44.3 43.1 1.2 2.8% 44.2
Hospitals 24.6 24.7 -0.1 -0.4% 24.5
Leisure and Hospitality 322.2 315.1 7.1 2.3% 320.0
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 26.8 26.2 0.6 2.3% 26.3
Accommodation and Food Service 295.4 288.9 6.5 2.2% 293.7
Accommodation 190.7 190.7 0.0 0.0% 191.0
Casino Hotels and Gaming 186.6 186.4 0.2 0.1% 187.0
Casino Hotels 176.4 175.9 0.5 0.3% 176.8
Gaming Industries 10.2 10.5 -0.3 -2.9% 10.2
Food Services and Drinking Places 104.7 98.2 6.5 6.6% 102.7
Full-Service Restaurants 51.0 48.7 2.3 4.7% 50.5
Limited-Service Restaurants 38.2 36.9 1.3 3.5% 37.6
Other Services 33.1 32.6 0.5 1.5% 329
Government 154.4 151.8 2.6 1.7% 153.1
Federal 18.0 17.7 0.3 1.7% 17.9
State 38.7 375 1.2 3.2% 37.8
Local 97.7 96.6 1.1 1.1% 97.4

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.



Las Vegas-Paradise MSA

ESTABLISHMENT BASED INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYMENT

Total All Industries

Natural Resources & Mining
Construction
Construction of Buildings
Specialty Trade Contractors

Building Foundation & Exterior Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors
Manufacturing
Durable Goods
Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing
Non-durable Goods
e es Prod 0

Private Service Providing
Trade, Transportion & Utilites
Wholesale
Retail
General Merchandise & Clothing
Food & Beverage Stores
Health and Personal Care Stores
Trans, Warehousing & Utilities
Utilities
Transportation & Warehousing
Air
Transit and Ground Passenger
Taxi and Limousine Service
Information
Telecomunications
Financial Activites
Finance and Insurance
Credit Intermediation & Related
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Professional & Business Services
Professional, Scientific and Technical
Management of Companies

Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt.

Administative and Support Services
Employment Services
Other Support Services
Education and Health Services
Health Care and Social Assistance
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Hospitals
Leisure and Hospitality
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Service
Accommodation
Casino Hotels and Gaming
Casino Hotels
Gaming Industries
Food Services and Drinking Places
Full-Service Restaurants
Limited-Service Restaurants
Other Services
Government
Federal
State
Local

Includes Clark County

(Estimates In Thousands)

MAR 2013
831.8

0.0
0.3
36.2
6.4
25.6
6.1
6.4
20.1
11.7
4.5
8.4

677.2
154.8
20.3
98.3
37.0
14.5
6.4
36.2
2.6
33.6
5.6
135
10.5
9.2
3.1
42.7
23.8
13.9
18.9
107.0
325
154
59.1
555
12.2
6.9
74.7
67.9
32.2
16.6
264.8
17.9
12.6
5.2
176.7
152.3
5.2
82.8
41.5
285
24.0
98.0
12.5
19.8
65.7

MAR 2012
815.5

0.3
35.0
6.0
24.7
5.3
6.0
19.8
116
4.5
8.2

60.4

664.7
151.2
20.0
955
36.1
14.9
6.1
35.7
2.7
33.0
54
13.3
105
9.4
3.2
40.6
23.0
134
17.6
104.9
335
153
56.1
54.0
12.6
7.1
74.6
66.9
314
16.2
260.6
17.3
12.3
53
177.0
152.6
53
78.6
39.8
27.9
23.4
95.7
121
17.7
65.9

CHANGE
16.3

0.0
1.2
0.4
0.9
0.8
0.4
0.3
0.1
0.0
0.2

4.8

12.5
3.6
0.3
2.8
0.9

-0.4
0.3
0.5

-0.1
0.6
0.2
0.2
0.0

-0.2

-0.1
2.1
0.8
0.5
13
2.1

-1.0
0.1
3.0
15

-0.4

-0.2
0.1
1.0
0.8
0.4
4.2
0.6
0.3

-0.1

-0.3

-0.3

-0.1
4.2
1.7
0.6
0.6
2.3
0.4
21

-0.2

% CHANGE
2.0%

0.0%
3.4%
6.7%
3.6%
15.1%
6.7%
1.5%
0.9%
0.0%
2.4%

1.9%
2.4%
1.5%
2.9%
2.5%

-2.7%
4.9%
1.4%

-3.7%
1.8%
3.7%
1.5%
0.0%

-2.1%

-3.1%
5.2%
3.5%
3.7%
7.4%
2.0%

-3.0%
0.7%
5.3%
2.8%

-3.2%

-2.8%
0.1%
1.5%
2.5%
2.5%
1.6%
3.5%
2.4%

-1.9%

-0.2%

-0.2%

-1.9%
5.3%
4.3%
2.2%
2.6%
2.4%
3.3%

11.9%

-0.3%

FEB 2013
827.5

0.3
37.2
6.4
25.9
6.0
6.6
20.0
11.6
4.5
8.4

673.0
154.4
20.3
98.0
37.0
14.5
6.3
36.1
2.6
335
5.6
13.6
10.5
9.6
3.1
41.8
23.4
13.6
18.4
107.8
323
154
60.1
56.4
12.2
8.1
73.7
66.7
321
16.6
262.0
175
12.4
5.2
176.1
152.1
5.2
80.8
41.0
28.1
23.7
97.0
12.4
19.2
65.4

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
2/ Data may not add due to rounding. Employment by place of work. Does not coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple job holders.




Reno-Sparks MSA

Includes Washoe and Storey Counties
(Estimates In Thousands)

ESTABLISHMENT BASED INDUSTRIAL EMPLOYMENT MAR 2013 MAR 2012 CHANGE % CHANGE FEB 2013

Total All Industries 189.1 186.9 2.2 1.2% 1894
Goods Producing 19.9 19.3 0.6 3.1% 20.2
Natural Resources & Mining 0.2 0.3 -0.1 -33.3% 0.2
Construction 8.3 7.7 0.6 7.8% 8.6
Manufacturing 11.4 11.3 0.1 0.9% 11.4
Miscellaneous Manufacturing 25 25 0.0 0.0% 2.5
Services Producing
Private Service Producing 139.0 138.6 0.4 0.3% 139.1
Trade, Transportion & Utilites 41.6 41.8 -0.2 -0.5% 42.2
Wholesale 8.5 8.7 -0.2 -2.3% 8.7
Retail 20.4 20.6 -0.2 -1.0% 20.6
General Merchandise & Clothing 6.7 6.7 0.0 0.0% 6.7
Food & Beverage Stores 3.1 3.2 -0.1 -3.1% 3.2
Trans, Warehousing & Utilities 12.7 12.5 0.2 1.6% 12.9
Information 2.0 2.0 0.0 0.0% 2.0
Financial Activites 9.0 8.8 0.2 2.3% 8.9
Finance and Insurance 55 55 0.0 0.0% 5.5
Professional & Business Services 23.8 24.6 -0.8 -3.3% 23.8
Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 11.7 12.0 -0.3 -2.5% 11.7
Education and Health Services 22.0 22.1 -0.1 -0.5% 22.0
Leisure and Hospitality 34.6 33.3 1.3 3.9% 34.2
Accommodation and Food Service 28.5 28.4 0.1 0.4% 28.3
Accommodation 15.4 15.6 -0.2 -1.3% 15.3
Casino Hotels 14.3 14.6 -0.3 -2.1% 14.2
Food Services and Drinking Places 13.1 12.8 0.3 2.3% 13.0
Other Services 6.0 6.0 0.0 0.0% 6.0
Government 30.2 29.0 1.2 4.1% 30.1
Federal 3.5 3.5 0.0 0.0% 3.5
State 9.9 10.3 -0.4 -3.9% 9.7
Local 16.8 15.2 1.6 10.5% 16.9

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
2/ Data may not add due to rounding. Employment by place of work. Does not coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple job holders.

Information compiled by DETR's Reseach & Analysis Bureau



Carson City MSA

Includes Carson City
(Estimates In Thousands)

AB BASED IND RIA PLO AR 20
Total All Industries 27.6
00dsS Prod 0 4
Manufacturing 2.6

e es Prod 0 4
Private Service Producing 14.5
Trade, Transportion & Utilites 3.7
Retail 2.9
Professional & Business Services 2.0
Leisure and Hospitality 3.4
Government 9.7
Federal 0.5
State 7.2
Local 2.0

AR .

27.5

2.6
/]
14.8
3.7
2.8
2.1
3.2
9.3
0.5
6.9
1.9

0.1
0.0
0.0

-0.3
0.0
0.1

-0.1
0.2
0.4
0.0
0.3
0.1

0.4%
0.0%
0.0%
0.4%
-2.0%
0.0%
3.6%
-4.8%
6.3%
4.3%
0.0%
4.3%
5.3%

27.4

2.6
4.0
14.4
3.7
2.8
2.0
3.3
9.6
0.5
7.1
2.0

UNEMPLOYMENT RATES BASED ON UNROUNDED DATA

1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.
2/ Data may not add due to rounding. Employment by place of work. Does not coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple job holders.

Information compiled by DETR's Reseach & Analysis Bureau




CARSON CITY
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

CHURCHILL
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

DOUGLAS
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

ELKO
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

ESMERALDA
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

EUREKA
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

HUMBOLDT
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

LANDER
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

Nevada Balance of State

First Quarter

2013

27,347
2,957
10.8%

24,390

12,677

1,120
8.8%

11,557

20,893
2,393
11.5%

18,500

30,437

1,793
5.9%

28,643

600
30

5.0%

570

1,113

67
6.0%

1,047

9,630
557
5.8%

9,073

4,723
257
5.4%

4,467

2012

28,260
3,500
12.4%

24,760

13,245

1,270
9.6%

11,975

21,960
2,920
13.3%

19,040

30,265

1,955
6.5%

28,310

635

30
4.7%

605

1,105

70
6.3%

1,035

9,505
635
6.7%

8,870

4,560
250
5.5%

4,310

Labor Force Summary

LINCOLN
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

LYON
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

MINERAL
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

NYE
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

PERSHING
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

STOREY
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

WASHOE
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

WHITE PINE
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

1,747
213

12.2%

1,533

21,267
3,133
14.7%

18,133

1,873
240

12.8%

1,633

17,650
2,110
12.0%

15,540

2,737
297

10.8%

2,440

2,117
240

11.3%

1,877

220,383

22,470
10.2%

197,913

5,637
413
7.3%

5,223

1,805
250

13.9%

1,555

22,545
3,710
16.5%

18,835

2,055
270

13.1%

1,785

18,110
2,630
14.5%

15,480

2,790
310

11.1%

2,480

2,145
285

13.3%

1,860

222,480

26,610
12.0%

195,870

5,675
455
8.0%

5,220

Total employment figures adjusted by census relationships To reflect number of persons by place of residence.
Unemployment rates are based on unrounded numbers. Data may not add due to rounding.

Information compiled by DETR's Reseach & Analysis Bureau




2013 Seasonally Adjusted Industrial Employment (Estimates In Thousands)
Nevada Statewide

Estimates in thousands JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVERAGE

Total All Industries 1163.2 1159.1 1156.2 1159.5

Durable Goods
Non-durable Goods

Wholesale
Retail
Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities

Finance and Insurance
Real Estate & Rental Leasing

Professional, Scientific and Technical
Management of Companies
Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt.

Educational Services
Health Care and Social Assistance

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation
Accommodation and Food Service

Federal 18.1 18.2 18.2 18.2

State 375 36.8 37.2 37.2

Local 95.1 95.8 96.0 95.6
Las Vegas MSA

Estimates in thousands JAN FEB MAR
Total All Indust 835.2 833.9 833.4

Reno/Sparks MSA

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVERAGE

Estimates in thousands

Total All Indust 191.8 192.0 190.9 191.6

Carson City MSA

Estimates in thousands JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVERAGE

Total All Industries 27.6 27.6 27.7 27.6
Apr-13

Detail may not add due to rounding. This report reflects non-ag employment by place of work. It does not necessarily coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple jobholders.
Information compiled by DETR's Reseach & Analysis Bureau



Nevada Statewide

¥ 2013 Industrial Employment

Estimates in thousands JAN FEB MAR DEC AVERAGE
Total All Industries 1146.1 1148.1 1152.5 1148.9
Goods Producing 105.4 107.0 106.6 106.3

Metal Ore Mining 118 12.1 12.1 12.0

Construction of Buildings
Specialty Trade Contractors

Durable Goods 24.9 24.8 24.8 24.8
Computer & Electronic Products 10.8 10.7 10.6 10.7
Other Miscellaneous (Includes Slot Mfg.) 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0

Non-durable Goods 14.2 14.4 14.5 14.4

Services Pro ing 1041.1
Private Service Providing 888.0

Wholesale 33.6 33.6 33.7 33.6

Retail 135.0 131.4 131.2 132.5
General Merchandise & Clothing 48.4 46.8 46.8 47.3
Food & Beverage Stores 20.0 20.0 20.1 20.0
Health and Personal Care Stores 7.7 7.6 7.8 7.7

Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities 53.9 53.7 53.5 53.7
Utilities 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
Transportation & Warehousing 49.9 49.7 49.5 49.7

Trucking, Couriers/Messengers, and

Warehogusinngtorage N 219 27 27 218
Air 6.2 6.2 6.2 6.2
Transit and Ground Passenger 14.7 14.7 14.7 14.7
Taxi and Limousine Service 11.1 11.0 10.8 11.0

Finance and Insurance 315 31.2 31.7 315
Credit Intermediation & Related 17.9 17.9 18.1 18.0

Real Estate & Rental Leasing 23.5 23.5 24.3 23.8

[ Professional & Business Services 1421 1404 16 a0 |

Professional, Scientific and Technical 47.2 46.3 46.3 46.6

Management of Companies 19.6 195 195 195

Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 75.3 74.6 73.8 74.6
Administrative & Support Services 71.8 71.1 70.3 71.1

Employment Services 17.8 17.5 17.6 17.6

Educational Services 9.3 9.6 9.6 9.5

Health Care and Social Assistance 97.9 99.2 100.2 99.1
Ambulatory Health Care Services 43.9 44.2 44.3 44.1
Hospitals 24.4 24.5 24.6 24.5

[ LeisureandHospitality 825 300 22 a0

Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 26.2 26.3 26.8 26.4

Accommodation and Food Service 294.3 293.7 295.4 294.5
Accommodation 191.2 191.0 190.7 191.0
Casino Hotels and Gaming 211.7 187.0 186.6 195.1

Casino Hotels 176.9 176.8 176.4 176.7
Gaming Industries 10.2 10.2 10.2 10.2
Food Services and Drinking Places 103.1 102.7 104.7 103.5
Full-Service Restaurants 50.3 50.5 51.0 50.6
Limited-Service Restaurants 37.4 37.6 38.2 37.7

Federal 17.8 17.9 18.0 17.9
State 34.6 37.8 38.7 37.0
Local 95.9 97.4 97.7 97.0

Detail may not add due to rounding. This report reflects non-ag employment by place of work. It does not necessarily coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple jobholders. Apr-13



Las Vegas-Paradise MSA

2013 Industrial Employment

Estimates in thousands AVERAGE
Total All Industries
Goods Producing

Construction of Buildings 6.3 6.4 6.4 6.4
Specialty Trade Contractors 25.9 25.9 25.6 25.8
Building Foundation & Exterior Contractors 5.6 6.0 6.1 5.9
Building Finishing Contractors 6.7 6.6 6.4 6.6
[ Manufacturing 20 200 201 200
Durable Goods 11.7 11.6 11.7 11.7
Other Miscellaneous Manufacturing 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
Non-durable Goods 8.3 8.4 8.4 8.4
Services Producing 769.2 770.0 775.2 771.5
Private Service Providing

Wholesale 20.2 20.3 20.3 20.3
Retail 100.4 98.0 98.3 98.9
General Merchandise & Clothing 38.3 37.0 37.0 37.4
Food & Beverage Stores 14.4 145 145 145
Health and Personal Care Stores 6.3 6.3 6.4 6.3
Trans, Warehousing & Utilities 36.2 36.1 36.2 36.2
Utilities 2.6 2.6 2.6 2.6
Transportation & Warehousing 33.6 335 33.6 33.6
Air 5.6 5.6 5.6 5.6
Transit and Ground Passenger 136 136 135 136
Taxi and Limousine Service 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5

Telecomunications

Finance and Insurance 234 234 23.8 235
Credit Intermediation & Related 13.6 13.6 13.9 13.7
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 18.3 18.4 18.9 18.5

[ Professional & Business Services 1087 1078 1070 s
Professional, Scientific and Technical 33.1 323 325 32.6
Management of Companies 15.4 15.4 15.4 15.4
Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 60.2 60.1 59.1 59.8
Administative and Support Services 56.6 56.4 55.5 56.2
Employment Services 12.0 12.2 12.2 12.1
Other Support Services 9.0 8.1 6.9 8.0

[ Educationand Health Services 740 737 a7
Health Care and Social Assistance 67.4 66.7 67.9 67.3
Ambulatory Health Care Services 31.8 32.1 32.2 32.0
Hospitals 16.7 16.6 16.6 16.6

[ teisueandospitality 2610 2620 2648 e
Arts, Entertainment and Recreation 17.3 17.5 17.9 17.6
Accommodation and Food Service 12.3 12.4 12.6 12.4
Accommodation 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.2
Casino Hotels and Gaming 175.6 176.1 176.7 176.1
Casino Hotels 151.7 152.1 152.3 152.0
Gaming Industries 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.2
Food Services and Drinking Places 80.4 80.8 82.8 81.3
Full-Service Restaurants 40.6 41.0 415 41.0
Limited-Service Restaurants 27.8 28.1 28.5 28.1

Federal 124 124 125 124
State 171 19.2 19.8 18.7
Local 64.5 65.4 65.7 65.2

Detail may not add due to rounding. This report reflects non-ag employment by place of work. It does not necessarily coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple jobholders. Apr-13



Reno-Sparks MSA

2013 Industrial Employment

Estimates in thousands JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVERAGE

Total All Industries 188.3 1894 189.1 188.9

Goods Producin 20.0 20.2 19.9 20.0

Miscellaneous Manufacturing 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5

Services Producing 168.3 169.2 169.2 168.9
Private Service Producing 139.1 139.0

Wholesale

Retail
General Merchandise & Clothing
Food & Beverage Stores

Trans, Warehousing & Utilities

Finance and Insurance 5

5 5.5 5.5 5.5
Administrative & Support and Waste Mgt. 12.0 11.7 11.7 11.8

Accommodation and Food Service 28.1 28.3 28.5 28.3
Accommodation 15.3 15.3 15.4 15.3
Casino Hotels 14.3 14.2 14.3 14.3
Food Services and Drinking Places 12.8 13.0 13.1 13.0
Federal 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5
State 8.7 9.7 9.9 9.4
Local 16.5 16.9 16.8 16.7

Detail may not add due to rounding. This report reflects non-ag employment by place of work. It does not necessarily coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple jobholders. Apr-13



Carson City MSA

DEC AVERAGE
27.0 27.4 27.6 27.3
3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4

Estimates in thousands
Total All Industries

Goods Producing
23.9

23.6 24.0 24.2

Services Producing
14.4 14.4 14.5

Private Service Producing

Retail

0.5

0.5 0.5 0.5
7.0

Federal
6.8 7.1 7.2
2.0

State
Local 1.9 2.0 2.0
Detail may not add due to rounding. This report reflects non-ag employment by place of work. It does not necessarily coincide with labor force concept. Includes multiple jobholders. Apr-13

Information compiled by DETR's Reseach & Analysis Bureau



2013 NEVADA LABOR FORCE SUMMARY DATA

Revised April 2012.

Estimates In Thousands

NEVADA

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
RATE-SEASONALLY ADJ.
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

LAS VEGAS MSA 2
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

RENO MSA 3/

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

CARSON CITY MSA 4/
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

ELKO MICROPOLITAN AREA 5/
TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE

TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

JAN

1366.4
140.0
10.2%

9.7%
1226.4

986.5
100.7
10.2%
885.8

222.3

23.4
10.5%
198.9

27.1
3.0
11.2%
24.1

314

19
6.0%
29.5

FEB

1376.9

135.1
9.8%
9.6%

1241.8

994.5
97.1
9.8%
897.4

223.8

22.6
10.1%
201.2

27.6
3.0
10.7%
24.6

31.6

18
5.8%
29.8

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

2/ Clark County

3/ Washoe and Storey Counties
4/ Carson City

5/ Elko and Eureka Counties

MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC AVG

1372.6 1372.0
134.6 136.6
9.8% 9.9%

9.7% 9.7%

1238.0 12354

992.4 991.2
97.1 98.3
9.8% 9.9%

895.3 892.9

221.4 222.5
22.1 22.7

10.0% 10.2%
199.3 199.8
27.4 27.4

2.9 3.0

10.6% 10.8%
24.5 24.4
31.7 31.6

19 19
5.9% 5.9%
29.8 29.7



2013 NEVADA LABOR FORCE SUMMARY DATA

Revised April 2012,

CARSON CITY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

CHURCHILL COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

CLARK COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

DOUGLAS COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

ELKO COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

JAN

27,100
3,030
11.2%

24,070

12,670
1,160
9.1%
11,510

986,490
100,660

10.2%
885,830

20,870
2,470
11.8%

18,400

30,230
1,810
6.0%
28,420

FEB

27,530
2,950
10.7%

24,580

12,630
1,100
8.7%
11,530

994,510
97,080
9.8%
897,430

21,000
2,410
11.5%

18,590

30,480
1,760
5.8%
28,720

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

MAR

27,410
2,890
10.6%
24,520

12,730
1,100
8.6%
11,630

992,480
97,150
9.8%
895,330

20,810
2,300
11.1%
18,510

30,600
1,810
5.9%
28,790

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OoCT

NOV

DEC

AVG

27,350
2,960
10.8%
24,390

12,680
1,120
8.8%
11,560

991,160
98,300
9.9%
892,860

20,890
2,390
11.5%
18,500

30,430
1,790
5.9%
28,640



2013 NEVADA LABOR FORCE SUMMARY DATA

Revised April 2012.

ESMERALDA COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

EUREKA COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

HUMBOLDT COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

LANDER COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

LINCOLN COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.

JAN

590
30
4.5%
560

1,100
60
5.7%
1,040

9,570
560
5.8%
9,010

4,710
260
5.6%
4,450

1,740

210
12.2%
1,530

FEB

600
30
4.2%
570

1,120
70
6.3%
1,050

9,630
550
5.7%
9,080

4,720
250
5.4%
4,470

1,740

210
11.8%
1,530

MAR

610
30
4.1%
580

1,120
70
6.0%
1,050

9,690
560
5.8%
9,130

4,740
260
5.5%
4,480

1,760

220
12.4%
1,540

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OoCT NOV DEC AVG

600
30
4.3%
570

1,120
70
6.0%
1,050

9,640
560
5.8%
9,080

4,720
260
5.5%
4,460

1,740

210
12.1%
1,530

1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.



2013 NEVADA LABOR FORCE SUMMARY DATA

Revised April 2012.
JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OoCT NOV DEC AVG

LYON COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 21,270 21,280 21,250 21,270
UNEMPLOYMENT 3,250 3,130 3,020 3,130
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 15.3% 14.7% 14.2% 14.7%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 18,020 18,150 18,230 18,140

MINERAL COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 1,860 1,880 1,880 1,870
UNEMPLOYMENT 240 240 240 240
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 12.7% 12.8% 12.9% 12.8%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 1,620 1,640 1,640 1,630

NYE COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 17,600 17,660 17,690 17,650
UNEMPLOYMENT 2,170 2,090 2,070 2,110
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 12.3% 11.9% 11.7% 12.0%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 15,430 15,570 15,620 15,540

PERSHING COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 2,730 2,720 2,760 2,740
UNEMPLOYMENT 300 290 300 300

UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 11.0% 10.7% 10.7% 10.8%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 2,430 2,430 2,460 2,440

STOREY COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE 2,130 2,130 2,090 2,120
UNEMPLOYMENT 260 240 220 240
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE 12.0% 11.1% 10.6% 11.2%
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/ 1,870 1,890 1,870 1,880

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.
1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.



2013 NEVADA LABOR FORCE SUMMARY DATA

Revised April 2012.

WASHOE COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

WHITE PINE COUNTY

TOTAL LABOR FORCE
UNEMPLOYMENT
UNEMPLOYMENT RATE
TOTAL EMPLOYMENT 1/

JAN

220,190
23,160
10.5%
197,030

5,610
420
7.4%
5,190

FEB MAR

221,670 219,290
22,340 21,910
10.1% 10.0%
199,330 197,380

5,640 5,660

410 410
7.2% 7.3%
5,230 5,250

Note: Unemployment rates are based on unrounded data.

1/ Adjusted by census relationships to reflect number of persons by place of residence.

AVG

220,380
22,470
10.2%
197,910

5,630
410
7.3%
5,220
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